1 w w w. m o x a . c o m i n f o @ m o x a . c o m
Industrial Ethernet Solutions
24 and 24+2G-port managed Ethernet switches
Introduction
The IKS-6500 series fixed-type industrial managed rackmount
switches are designed to seamlessly integrate your control networks
and field networks. The switches can operate in extreme operating
temperatures ranging from -40 to 75°C, and are equipped with up

2 w w w. m o x a . c o m i n f o @ m o x a . c o m
Industrial Ethernet Solutions
Ordering Information
44 (1.7)
44 (1.7)
44 (1.7)
44 (1.7)
342.5 (13.5)
440 (17.3)
IKS-6524
IKS-6524-8SFP
IKS-6526-2GTXSFP
Side View
Front View
Rear View Top View
Available Models
(-40 to 75˚C)
Port Interface Power Supply
Gigabit Ethernet Fast Ethernet Isolated Power Supply 1 Isolated Power Supply 2
Combo Port,
10/100/1000BaseT(X) or
1000BaseSFP*
10/100BaseT(X) 100BaseSFP* HV: 85 to 264 VAC HV: 85 to 264 VAC
IKS-6524-F-HV-T – 24 – 1 –
IKS-6524-F-HV-HV-T – 24 – 1 1
IKS-6524-8SFP-F-HV-T – 16 8 1 –
IKS-6524-8SFP-F-HV-HV-T – 16 8 1 1
IKS-6526-2GTXSFP-F-HV-T 2 24 – 1 –
IKS-6526-2GTXSFP-F-HV-HV-T 2 24 – 1 1
*The IKS-6500 series switches support 2 1000BaseSFP slots or 8 100BaseSFP slots. See pages 1-87 and 1-89 for SFP-1G/1FE series Gigabit/fast Ethernet SFP module
product information.
Dimensions
Unit: mm (inch)
Package Checklist
IKS-6524 or IKS-6526 switch•
RJ45 to DB9 console port cable•
Protective caps for unused ports•
2 rackmount ears•
Documentation and software CD•
Hardware installation guide (printed)•
Warranty card•
Optional Accessories (can be purchased separately)
Power Cords and Adaptors: See Appendix A for details
MXview: Moxa industrial network management software with 50, 100, 250, 500, or 1000
nodes
EDS-SNMP OPC Server Pro: OPC server software that works with all SNMP devices
ABC-01: Configuration backup and restoration tool for managed Ethernet switches, 0 to 60°C
operating temperature
System LED Indicators: STAT, PWR1, PWR2, FAULT, MSTR/HEAD,
CPLR/TAIL
Mode LED Indicators: LNK/ACT, FDX/HDX, RING PORT, COUPLER
PORT, SPEED
Power Requirements
Input Voltage: 110/220 VAC (85 to 264 VAC)
Input Current:
• IKS-6524-F-HV-T: Max. 333/222 mA @ 110/230 VAC
• IKS-6524-F-HV-HV-T: Max. 402/324 mA @ 110/230 VAC
• IKS-6524-8SFP-F-HV-T: Max. 501/295 mA @ 110/230 VAC
• IKS-6524-8SFP-F-HV-HV-T: Max. 555/390 mA @ 110/230 VAC
• IKS-6526-2GTXSFP-F-HV-T: Max. 398/254 mA @ 110/230 VAC
• IKS-6526-2GTXSFP-F-HV-HV-T: Max. 465/350 mA @ 110/230 VAC
Overload Current Protection: Present
Reverse Polarity Protection: Present
Physical Characteristics
Housing: IP30 protection
Dimensions: 440 x 44 x 342.5 mm (17.32 x 1.73 x 13.48 in)
Weight:
IKS-6524 series: 4780 g
IKS-6524-8SFP series: 4850 g
IKS-6526-2GTXSFP series: 4820 g
Installation: 19’’ rack mounting
Environmental Limits
Operating Temperature: -40 to 75°C (-40 to 167°F), cold start

Top View
Top View
Ordering Information
The SFP-1G series modules can be used with the following products:
IM-2GSFP, EDS-611/619 series, EDS-G509 series, EDS-518A series, EDS-510A series,
EDS-P510 series, ICS-G7826/G7828 series, ICS-G7526/G7528 series, IM-G7000-4GSFP,
IKS-G6824 series, IKS-G6524 series, IKS-6526-2GTXSFP series, PM-7200-2G/4G series,
EDS-G308 series, EDR-G903 series, IMC-101G series, PT-G7509
SFP-1G Series SFP-1GEZXLC-120
Dimensions
Unit: mm (inch)
Package Checklist